

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17046/2019

Jairam S/o Bhagwana

-----Petitioner

Versus

Narayan S/o Ramswaroop

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.K. Daga with
Mr. Mohit Gupta

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

31/10/2019

Counsel for the petitioner submitted that in the execution proceedings, the trial Court has ordered for executing the decree. Counsel further submits that cremation ground is situated in Khasra No.333 for which alternative pucca way is available. Counsel further submits that crops of the petitioner are standing over their land and no decree has been passed for constructing the way from their fields.

In that view of the matter, issue notice to the respondents. Meanwhile, the parties are directed to maintain the status quo with regard to land in dispute.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J