

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17046/2019

Jairam S/o Bhagwana

-----Petitioner

Versus

Narayan S/o Ramswaroop

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.K. Daga with Mr. Mohit Gupta

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

21/11/2019

Heard on the application for dispensing with the service upon respondents No.5 to 23, as they are proforma respondents.

Considering the submissions made by counsel for the petitioner, the service upon respondents No.5 to 23 is dispensed with. The application stands disposed of.

List on 13.12.2019.

Till then, interim order to continue.

सत्यमेव जयते (INDERJEET SINGH),J