

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17046/2019

Jairam & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Narayan thr LRs & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mohit Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Parag Rastogi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
Judgment / Order

08/02/2024

For the reasons stated in the application no.3/2019 filed for taking on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.2-Shri Matadeen, respondent no.3-Shri Ramswaroop and respondent no.4-Shri Roshan Lal, which is not opposed by learned counsel for the petitioners, the same is allowed. The legal representatives of deceased respondents no.2, 3 & 4 are taken on record.

Notice need not be issued to the newly impleaded respondents as vakalatnama on their behalf has already been filed by Shri Parag Rastogi, learned counsel.

Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to file amended cause title within a week failing which the writ petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

For the reasons stated in the application no.2/2019 filed by the petitioner for taking on record documents appended therewith, which is not opposed by learned counsel for the respondents, the same is allowed. The documents appended with the application are taken on record.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J